



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12946/2025 and CM APPL.52896/2025**

SUBHASH CHANDER MALHOTRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Riya Arora and Ms. Ananya
Singh, Advs.

versus

RAMAN MALHOTRA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal and Mr. Raghu
Vashisht, Advs. for R-1 and 2
Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC and Mr.
Gaurav Singh Sengar, Adv. for R-4.
SI Satyam Pandey, PS,GK-I.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

1. List on 22.01.2026.
2. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/cl