



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12946/2025

SUBHASH CHANDER MALHOTRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Riya Arora and Ms. Annanyaa
Singh, Advs.

versus

RAMAN MALHOTRA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Panel Counsel
for R-3 and 5.
Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC, Mr.
Gaurav Singh Sengar, Adv. for R-4
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.12.2025

**CM APPL.81224/2025 (for clarification of orders dated 09.12.2025 on
behalf of petitioner)**

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking urgent consideration / orders in the light of the fact that the matter pertains to a senior citizen and has been substantially heard by this Court.
2. The main writ petition is listed for further hearing on 22.01.2026. An endeavour shall be made to dispose of the matter on the said date of hearing.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12946/2025

4. List on 22.01.2026 in the category of '*part heard matters*'.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025/cl