



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12946/2025 and CM APPL.52896/2025

SUBHASH CHANDER MALHOTRAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Riya Arora and Ms. Annanya
Singh, Advs.

versus

RAMAN MALHOTRA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Adv., GNCTD
(through v/c)
Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC, Mr.
Gaurav Singh Sengar and Ms. Tooba
Khan, Advs. for R-4 (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 28.05.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at